
 

 

C o - w o r k i n g ,  I n c u b a t o r s ,  &  M a k e r s p a c e s  
 
THE E-COMMUNITY PARTNERSHIP 
A NETWORK KANSAS ENTREPRENEURSHIP PROGRAM 
 

Co-working Space: A space that involves a shared work environment for members that are not usually employed by the 
same company. 

Business Incubators: A company or entity that helps new and startup companies to develop by providing services such as 
management training or office space.  

Makerspaces: A community center that provides technology, manufacturing equipment and educational opportunities to 
the public.  
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Contact List 

Western Kansas E-Community Co-working Spaces, Business Incubators, & Makerspaces 

Co-working 

Ellis County 
BriefSpace 
Ernee Sly, Director of Operations 
ernee@growhays.com 
785-628-3102 

Phillips County 
Fischer Building - Phillips 
County Community Foundation 
Morris Engle, Executive Director 
pccf@ruraltel.net 
785-540-4110 
 

 
 

 

Incubator 

Cheyenne County 
Bird City Century II Incubators 
Teryn Carmichael, Executive 
Director 
Bird City Century II Development 
Foundation  
teryn@birdcity.com 
785-734-2556 
 

Hodgeman County 
Elk Plaza Business & Kitchen 
Incubator 
Michelle Walters, Director 
hodgeman1@unitedwireless.com  
620-623-0108 
 

Kiowa County 
Greensburg SunChips Business Incubator 
Christy Pyatt, City Clerk 
clerk@greensburgks.org  
620-723-2751 
 

Norton County 
Norton County Small Business 
Incubator 
Dallas Gosselin, Executive 
Director 
Norton City/County Economic 
Development 
dallas@nortoncountyks.gov  
785-874-4816 
 

Rooks County 
Rooks County Economic 
Development Incubators 
Roger Hrabe 
roger@rookscounty.net  
785-425-6881 
 

Wichita County 
Wichita County Business C.A.R.E. Center 
and Incubators 
Nikki Bjurstrom, Executive Director 
Wichita County Economic Development 
wced@getleoti.org 
620-375-2182   
 

Maker Space 

Ellis County 
Fort Hays State University 
Maker Space 
Dr. Paul Adams 
fhsumakerspace@fhsu.edu 
785-628-4168 
 
 
Hodgeman County 
Hodgeman County Maker Space 
Sailor-Anne Seiler 
620-367-8831 
500 Main Street, Jetmore, KS 
 

Finney County 
Great Plains Maker Space 
Chris Turpin or Shannon Dick 
Chris.turpin@greatplainsmakerspa
ce.com  
www.greatplainsmakerspace.com   
2308 N. 3rd, Garden City, KS 
 

Ford County 
Dodge City Public Library Makerspace 
Cathy Reeves 
library@dcpl.info 
620-225-0248 
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Contact List 

Central Kansas E-Community Co-working Spaces, Business Incubators, and Makerspaces 

Co-working 

Republic County 
Courtland Coworking 
Jenny Russell 
jrussell@jenrusfreelance.com  
785-454-1194 

Saline County 
The Temple 
Mary Landes 
happening@salinatemple.com 
785-201-3132 
 

Wichita 
Flawless University 
Flawlessuniversity2012@yahoo.com 
(316) 201-1472 
 

Wichita 
Groover Labs  
Contact@grooverlabs.org  
316-247-1525 
 
Wichita 
The Labor Party 
Kenton Hanson 
Hello@labor-party.com  
316-712-4623 
 

Wichita 
GroundWork 
Jordan Colcord 
jcoldcord@bpc.build 
316-943-1720  
 
Wichita 
Regus 
Lori Horsch 
wichita.grandhotel@regus.com 
316-315-5700 

Wichita  
The Hive 
200 N Broadway St Suite 110, Wichita, KS  
316-333-7001 
 
Wichita 
Strategic Workspace and Event Center 
Help@strategicworkspace.com  
316-816-0816 
 

Incubator 

Reno County  
Quest Center for Entrepreneurs 
Jackson Swearer, Director 
swearerj@hutchcc.edu 
620-665-8468 

Saline County 
Kitchen 4 Hire – Culinary 
Incubator 
Joan Barhydt, Kitchen Manager 
kitchen4hire336@gmail.com 
785-452-3440 

 

Maker Space 

Lyon County 
Emporia Main Street Fab Lab 
Jeremy Wharton 
FabLab@emporiamainstreet.com 
620-340-6430 
 
Wichita 
GoCreate at Wichita State 
Ken Wiseman 
info@gocreate.com  
316-978-2738 

McPherson County 
McPherson County Makerspace 
Michael Yates 
myates@mcphersoncountymakers
apce.org 
620-245-77650 
 
Wichita 
MakeICT 
Dominic Canare 
info@makeict.org  
316-712-4391 

Reno County 
The Library Makerspace 
Nathan Towle, Daryl Goad 
Hutchinson Public Library Basement Level 
makerspace@hutchpl.org 
620-663-5441 ext. 133 
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Contact List 

 
Eastern Kansas E-Community Co-working Spaces, Business Incubators, and Makerspaces 
 

Co-working 

Crawford County 
The Foundry at Block 22 
1701 S Broadway, Pittsburg, KS 
www.block22psu.com/the-
foundry.html 
620-235-4920 
 
Johnson County 
Regus 
Steph Hatfield 
steph.hatfield@regus.com 
913-370-6330 
 
Wyandotte County 
The Toolbox - Small Business 
Resource Center 
Thetoolboxkc.com  
toolboxkck@gmail.com 
816-309-2063 

Montgomery County 
Founder’s Place  
107 N Pennsylvania Ave, 
Independence, KS  
info@foundersplaceindy.com 
620-331-6171 
 
Riley County 
The Fellow Coworking 
Josh Hicks 
info@thefellowmhk.com 
785-320-2985 
 
 

Pottawatomie County 
Iron Clad Wamego 
Darin Miller 
info@ironcladworking.com 
785-458-9403 
 
 
Wyandotte County 
Kansas City Entrepreneurial Resource and 
Training Center 
Dr. Donnetta Watson 
info@blackmastermindgroup.com 913-371-
0302 
 

 
 

Incubator 

Allen County 
City of Humboldt Business 
Incubators 
Cole Herder, City Administrator 
cole.herder@kwikom.net    
620-473-3232 
 
Douglas County 
Culinary Commons Incubator 
Kitchen 
Susan Johnson 
www.douglas.ksu.edu 
785-843-7058 

Bourbon County 
Healthy Bourbon County Action 
Team 
info@hbcat.org  
620-215-2562 
 
Montgomery County 
Innovative Business Resource 
Center Fab Lab and Incubators 
Tim Haynes 
thaynes@indycc.edu 
620-332-5499 

Crawford County 
McCune Farm to Kitchen 
Cherie Schenker 
604 Hickory St, McCune, KS 
620-632-4470 
620-632-5198  

Maker Space 

Crawford County 
The Foundry at Block 22 
www.block22psu.com/the-
foundry.html 
620-235-4920 
 
Miami County 
Miami County Libraries 
ask@louisburglibrary.org 
913-837-2217  
 
 
 
 

Douglas County 
Lawrence Creates 
Makerspace  
512 E 9th St, Lawrence, KS  
https://www.lawrencecreates.com/ 
 
Montgomery County 
Innovative Business Resource 
Center Fab Lab and Incubators 
Tim Haynes 
thaynes@indycc.edu 
620-332-5499 
 
 

Johnson County 
Johnson County Library 
ask@jocolibrary.libanswers.com  
913-826-4600 
 
 
Shawnee County 
712 Innovations 
Sue Badsky 
712innovations@gmail.com 
785-783-8062 
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Contact List 

Shawnee County 
Arts & Craftsman Workshop 
https://www.artscraftsman.com/ 
785-250-7251 

Traveling Maker Space 
Crawford, Labette, Montgomery 
& Wilson counties 
K-State Research & Extension 
Julie Smith 
juliesmith@ksu.edu 
620-784-5337 
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